BY-LAW NO. 1067 COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

A By-Law of the County of St. Paul No. 19, in the Province of Albert to provide for the establishment of a municipal Library Board.

WHEREAS the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19 deems it expedient to propose the establishment of a Municipal Library Board; now

THEREFORE with the authority and under the provisions of Part 2 of the Libraries Act, and amendments thereto, being Chapter L12.1 1983, the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. There shall be established a Municipal Library Board for the County of St. Paul No. 19.
- 2. On being established the Municipal Library Board is a corporation and shall be known as "The County of St. Paul Library Board".
- 3. The policies of the Municipal Library Board shall be governed by Parts 2 and 5 of the Libraries Act and Amendments and Regulations pertaining thereto.
- 4. This By-Law shall take effect on the date of the final passing thereof. $\ensuremath{\text{}}$

By-Law #1052 is hereby rescinded.

READ the first time the 12 day of

READ the second time the 12 day of

READ the third time the 12 day of April, 1984

AND FINALLY PASSED.

NOTE: Refer to Originals for Signatures